

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3943/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2017 in MB No. 30520/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

JAGDISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 9919/2018

Date : 05-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Dobhal, Adv.
In SLP 3943/2018 Mr. Hilal Haider, Adv.
 Mr. Anup Kr. Kashyap, Adv.
 Ms. Hemlata Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. Aayushmaan Vatsyayana, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

In SLP 9919/2018

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR (Not joined)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
 Ms. Shivranjani Ralawata, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 9919/2018

The matter was passed over once and called a second time. However, none appeared for the petitioner on both occasions.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Learned counsel submits that the charge sheet is ready to be filed but in view of the stay of the proceedings in pursuance to the FIR, the same has not been filed before the competent Court.

List on 22.02.2021.

SLP [CRL] NO.3943/2018

List on 22.02.2021.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER